
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

No. 

151 
999 
911 
41 
17 
72 

101 
68 

127 
8 

251 
13 

121 
36 

173 
71 
66 

111 
94 
42 
01 

011 
12 
7 

38 
0 

70 
26 

444 
62 
33 
83 

321 
15 

427 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

3 

8 

3 

4 

4 

2 

1 

Class 
M-3

M-2

S-3 

T-3

S-3 

S-6 

T-2

T-3

S-2 

T-2

T-4

S-3 

S-5 

S-3 

T-5

S-3 

S-3 

S-3 

T-5

S-2 

M-1

M-1

M-2

M-3

U-1 

S-2 

M-3

T-4

T-4

S-3 

T-5

M-3

T-4

S-6 

T-1

Name 

Rob Wilmoth 
Ruben Lopez 
Alex Lesniak 
Marshal Moore 
Christopher Trumbo 
Lee Hill 
Jason Witt 
Dennis Sharek 
Pierre Samson 
Bee Keolatvanh 
Terrence Singh 
Austin Everhardt 
Connor Placer 
Chris Schimmel 
Mark Miller 
Doug Welch 
David Danza 
Randal Morris 
Matt Wilson 
Rachel Beamer 
Ghais Khaleghi 
Patrick Costa 
Chris Ashby 
Aaron Copeland 
David Josefiak 
Hossein Ghasemi 
Arul Angamuthu 
John Molinelli 
James Rubinstein 
Taran Walsh 
William Daniel 
Joshua Ford 
Brett Valentine 
Robert Terwilliger 
Louis Horvath 

Make/Model 

Audi RS3 
Toyota Supra 
Chevrolet Camaro V6 1LE 
Toyota GR86 
Ford 
Scion FRS 
BMW 135i 
Ford Mustang SVT Cobra 
Chevrolet Camaro ss convertible
BMW m3 
Volkswagen Golf SportWagen 
Honda Civic Type R 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Nissan 370 Z 
Mazda Miata 
Audi TTS 
Ford Mustang 
Audi TTS 
Scion tC 
Audi RS3 
Chevrolet Corvettes 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda RX-7 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Maserati Granturismo 
Audi RS3 
Nissan Sentra SE-R Spec V 
Mini John Cooper Works 
Volkswagen Gti 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen GTI 
Volkswagen Alltrack 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Combined Time

3:51.184 
3:58.835 
4:02.546 
4:04.155 
4:07.592 
4:08.430 
4:09.184 
4:11.661 
4:12.512 
4:13.655 
4:13.975 
4:16.415 
4:16.966 
4:17.615 
4:19.384 
4:23.027 
4:23.348 
4:24.244 
4:25.519 
4:29.656 
1:30.315 
1:31.116 
1:33.988 
1:37.294 
1:37.682 
1:41.779 
1:41.821 
1:43.670 
1:43.795 
1:45.129 
1:45.437 
1:46.032 
1:51.885 
1:52.318 
2:24.805 

Time Attack 1

1:32.529 

1:36.199 

1:36.941 

1:37.855 

1:39.282 

1:40.013 

1:38.952 

1:41.619 

1:42.617 

1:42.631 

1:40.445 

1:42.057 

1:43.216 

1:42.441 

1:43.688 

1:46.118 

1:45.691 

1:46.903 

1:45.603 

1:47.352 

1:37.294 

1:37.682 

1:45.437 

1:46.032 

1:51.885 

1:36.098 

ATrack Sprint

46.485 

47.277 

50.375 

48.969 

49.339 

50.511 

52.097 

50.341 

50.468 

52.385 

51.579 

54.035 

51.897 

53.469 

52.952 

53.302 

55.250 

53.292 

54.245 

56.097 

48.707 

Time Attack 2

1:32.170 

1:35.359 

1:35.230 

1:37.331 

1:38.971 

1:37.906 

1:38.135 

1:39.701 

1:39.427 

1:38.639 

1:41.951 

1:40.323 

1:41.853 

1:41.705 

1:42.744 

1:43.607 

1:42.407 

1:44.049 

1:45.671 

1:46.207 

1:30.315 

1:31.116 

1:33.988 

1:41.779 

1:41.821 

1:43.670 

1:43.795 

1:45.129 

1:52.318 

Printed: 10/19/2022 12:09:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Bodnar 
Race Director Stephen Miller 
Sanction numbers: 22-TTRG-58450, 22-TERG-58451 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

TT Bound and Down @ NCCAR 

Results 

TT Weekend 

NCCAR CCW w/cut-thru 2.000 miles 

NCR-SCCA Time Trail

Official

Page 1/2 



Pos 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

189 
117 
618 
91 

009 
616 
31 
9 

27 
89 
05 
09 
23 
73 

PIC 

1 

2 

5 

3 

9 

5 

4 

5 

6 

3 

1 

3 

2 

6 

Class 
U-2 

U-1 

M-3

U-1 

S-3 

T-4

U-1 

U-1 

T-4

T-3

M-4

M-1

U-2 

M-3

Name 

John Noerenberg 
kevin strickhouser 
Ryan Restrepo 
Thomas Vincent 
Jimmy Suhayda 
Trevor Johnson 
Garrett Hamm 
Hayden Baker 
Michael Bardin 
Keith Lauria 
Justin Fricke 
Kenneth Butron 
Robert Allen Heatwole Jr 
Lincoln Marcoux 

Make/Model 

Honda S2000 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 
Factory Five Cobra 
Ford Focus RS 
Toyota 86 
BMW E36 325is 
Nissan 350Z 
Mini Cooper S 
Audi S3 
Honda S2000 
BMW M2 Competition 
Datsun 1600 
Datsun 240z 

Combined Time

2:27.565 
2:29.079 
2:32.458 
2:33.281 
2:34.082 
2:35.452 
2:38.080 
2:45.691 

Time Attack 1

1:37.202 

1:38.241 

1:40.733 

1:42.061 

1:43.334 

1:41.328 

1:45.533 

1:51.749 

ATrack Sprint

50.363 

50.838 

51.725 

51.220 

50.748 

54.124 

52.547 

53.942 

Time Attack 2
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