



Official

TT Bound and Down @ NCCAR

Results

NCCAR CCW w/cut-thru 2.000 miles

TT Weekend

Pos	No.	PIC	Class	Name	Make/Model	Combined Time	Time Attack 1	Track Sprint	Time Attack 2
1	151	1	M-3	Rob Wilmoth	Audi RS3	3:51.184	1:32.529	46.485	1:32.170
2	999	1	M-2	Ruben Lopez	Toyota Supra	3:58.835	1:36.199	47.277	1:35.359
3	911	1	S-3	Alex Lesniak	Chevrolet Camaro V6 1LE	4:02.546	1:36.941	50.375	1:35.230
4	41	1	T-3	Marshal Moore	Toyota GR86	4:04.155	1:37.855	48.969	1:37.331
5	17	2	S-3	Christopher Trumbo	Ford	4:07.592	1:39.282	49.339	1:38.971
6	72	1	S-6	Lee Hill	Scion FRS	4:08.430	1:40.013	50.511	1:37.906
7	101	1	T-2	Jason Witt	BMW 135i	4:09.184	1:38.952	52.097	1:38.135
8	68	2	T-3	Dennis Sharek	Ford Mustang SVT Cobra	4:11.661	1:41.619	50.341	1:39.701
9	127	1	S-2	Pierre Samson	Chevrolet Camaro ss converti	4:12.512	1:42.617	50.468	1:39.427
10	8	2	T-2	Bee Keolatvanh	BMW m3	4:13.655	1:42.631	52.385	1:38.639
11	251	1	T-4	Terrence Singh	Volkswagen Golf SportWagen	4:13.975	1:40.445	51.579	1:41.951
12	13	3	S-3	Austin Everhardt	Honda Civic Type R	4:16.415	1:42.057	54.035	1:40.323
13	121	1	S-5	Connor Placer	Mazda MX-5 Miata	4:16.966	1:43.216	51.897	1:41.853
14	36	4	S-3	Chris Schimmel	Nissan 370 Z	4:17.615	1:42.441	53.469	1:41.705
15	173	1	T-5	Mark Miller	Mazda Miata	4:19.384	1:43.688	52.952	1:42.744
16	71	5	S-3	Doug Welch	Audi TTS	4:23.027	1:46.118	53.302	1:43.607
17	66	6	S-3	David Danza	Ford Mustang	4:23.348	1:45.691	55.250	1:42.407
18	111	7	S-3	Randal Morris	Audi TTS	4:24.244	1:46.903	53.292	1:44.049
19	94	2	T-5	Matt Wilson	Scion tC	4:25.519	1:45.603	54.245	1:45.671
20	42	2	S-2	Rachel Beamer	Audi RS3	4:29.656	1:47.352	56.097	1:46.207
21	01	1	M-1	Ghais Khaleghi	Chevrolet Corvettes	1:30.315			1:30.315
22	011	2	M-1	Patrick Costa	Chevrolet Corvette	1:31.116			1:31.116
23	12	2	M-2	Chris Ashby	Chevrolet Camaro	1:33.988			1:33.988
24	7	2	M-3	Aaron Copeland	Mazda RX-7	1:37.294	1:37.294		
25	38	1	U-1	David Josefiak	Chevrolet Corvette	1:37.682	1:37.682		
26	0	3	S-2	Hossein Ghasemi	Maserati Granturismo	1:41.779			1:41.779
27	70	3	M-3	Arul Angamuthu	Audi RS3	1:41.821			1:41.821
28	26	2	T-4	John Molinelli	Nissan Sentra SE-R Spec V	1:43.670			1:43.670
29	444	3	T-4	James Rubinstein	Mini John Cooper Works	1:43.795			1:43.795
30	62	8	S-3	Taran Walsh	Volkswagen Gti	1:45.129			1:45.129
31	33	3	T-5	William Daniel	Mazda Miata	1:45.437	1:45.437		
32	83	4	M-3	Joshua Ford	Volkswagen GTI	1:46.032	1:46.032		
33	321	4	T-4	Brett Valentine	Volkswagen Alltrack	1:51.885	1:51.885		
34	15	2	S-6	Robert Terwilliger	Mazda MX-5 Miata	1:52.318			1:52.318
35	427	1	T-1	Louis Horvath	Chevrolet Corvette Z06	2:24.805	1:36.098	48.707	

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Bodnar

Orbits

Race Director Stephen Miller

Sanction numbers: 22-TTRG-58450, 22-TERG-58451

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: North Carolina Region-SCCA



Official

TT Bound and Down @ NCCAR

Results

NCCAR CCW w/cut-thru 2.000 miles

TT Weekend

Pos	No.	PIC	Class	Name	Make/Model	Combined Time	Time Attack 1	Track Sprint	Time Attack 2
36	189	1	U-2	John Noerenberg	Honda S2000	2:27.565	1:37.202	50.363	
37	117	2	U-1	kevin strickhouser	Chevrolet Corvette	2:29.079	1:38.241	50.838	
38	618	5	M-3	Ryan Restrepo	Mazda Miata	2:32.458	1:40.733	51.725	
39	91	3	U-1	Thomas Vincent	Factory Five Cobra	2:33.281	1:42.061	51.220	
40	009	9	S-3	Jimmy Suhayda	Ford Focus RS	2:34.082	1:43.334	50.748	
41	616	5	T-4	Trevor Johnson	Toyota 86	2:35.452	1:41.328	54.124	
42	31	4	U-1	Garrett Hamm	BMW E36 325is	2:38.080	1:45.533	52.547	
43	9	5	U-1	Hayden Baker	Nissan 350Z	2:45.691	1:51.749	53.942	
DNS	27	6	T-4	Michael Bardin	Mini Cooper S				
DNS	89	3	T-3	Keith Lauria	Audi S3				
DNS	05	1	M-4	Justin Fricke	Honda S2000				
DNS	09	3	M-1	Kenneth Butron	BMW M2 Competition				
DNS	23	2	U-2	Robert Allen Heatwole Jr	Datsun 1600				
DNS	73	6	M-3	Lincoln Marcoux	Datsun 240z				

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Bodnar

Orbits

Race Director Stephen Miller

Sanction numbers: 22-TTRG-58450, 22-TERG-58451

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: North Carolina Region-SCCA